OP \$265.00 57647;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM697404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas Allen Vineyards & Winery, LLC		12/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altain of SW Florida, LLC		
Street Address:	616 Somerset Ct.		
City:	Marco Island		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34145		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5764721	RAY ROAD
Registration Number:	5092720	THOMAS ALLEN
Registration Number:	5909408	GRANDE ACCORD
Registration Number:	4819736	HOOK OR CROOK
Registration Number:	6142620	LIBERTY ROAD
Registration Number:	6142621	MOUNT MORGAN
Registration Number:	3071109	P
Registration Number:	2976713	PROVENANCE VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	5957014	PROVENANCE VINEYARDS DEADEYE
Registration Number:	3101093	FORTITUDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com, rliebowitz@venable.com,

mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: /Rebecca Liebowitz/
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0033

900665235

Address Line 4: Was	Washington, D.C. 20043-9998		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127307-393941		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz		
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Liebowitz/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2021		

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Altain\ of\ SW\ Florida\ signed\ trademark\ assignment\ from\ Thomas\ Allen\ Vineyards\ _Wi(53903808.1)\#page1.tif$

source=Altain of SW Florida signed trademark assignment from Thomas Allen Vineyards _ Wi(53903808.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas Allen Vineyards & Winery, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a California limited liability company with an address at 5573 West Woodbridge Road, Lodi CA 95242, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a California limited liability company with an address at 5573 West Woodbridge Road, Lodi CA 95242 is the owner of the trademarks shown on Exhibit A attached hereto:

AND WHEREAS, Altain of SW Florida, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Florida Limited Liability Company with an address at 616 Somerset Ct., Marco Island, Florida 34145 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations, the trademarks shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements of said marks.

Dated this ___23_ day of __December, 2021

Thomas Allen Vineyards & Winery, LLC

By: ____

Name: Allen Lombardi

Title: _President

EXHIBIT "A"

Title	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Case Status
RAY ROAD	United States of America	87/783967	5764721	Registered
THOMAS ALLEN	United States of America	86/830743	5092720	Registered
GRANDE ACCORD	United States of America	88/033835	5909408	Registered
HOOK OR CROOK	United States of America	86/452897	4819736	Registered
LIBERTY ROAD	United States of America	88/236582	6142620	Registered
MOUNT MORGAN	United States of America	88/236591	6142621	Registered
P (Stylized)	United States of America	78/602005	3071109	Registered
PROVENANCE VINEYARDS	United States of America	76/296707	2976713	Registered
PROVENANCE VINEYARDS DEADEYE	United States of America	88/173574	5957014	Registered
FORTITUDE	United States of America	76/418963	3101093	Registered
DEAD EYE	Canada	1905113	TMA1095084	Registered
PROVENANCE	Japan	2007-093061	5121275	Registered
PROVENANCE	Finland	T200802073	254760	Registered
PROVENANCE	lceland	18622009	6492009	Registered
PROVENANCE	Norway	200906681	253381	Registered
PROVENANCE VINEYARD	Switzerland	99162002	529203	Registered
PROVENANCE VINEYARD	European Community	2569374	2569374	Registered
PROVENANCE VINEYARD	United Kingdom	902569374	902569374	Registered
PROVENANCE VINEYARD	Japan	81192002	4677442	Registered
PROVENANCE VINEYARDS	Canada	1130189	TMA705807	Registered

RECORDED: 12/23/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0036